1 05.06.18 en / 987
Your Advantages
•	 High switching frequency and long life
•	 With heat sink for DIN rail mounting
•	 Silent vibration and shock resistance
•	 Providing outstanding EMC properties
Features
•	 Three Phase AC solid-state contactor

				    2	 2-poles
				    3	 3-poles
Ordering example for variants
PI 9260.93 /1 0 0 /06   AC 48 ...480 V   3 x AC 20 A  DC 10 ... 32 V
					     Control voltage
					     Load current
					     Load voltage
					     With heat sink 0.75 K/W
					     Without temperature protection
					     Switching at zero crossing
					     With high I2t-value > 6600 A2s
					     3-poles
					     Type
Further variants
PI9260.92/200/06 AC 48 ... 480V 2 x AC 30 A AC 100 ... 230 V
Article number:		  0067688
Load current AC-51:		 2 x 30 A
Load current AC-53a:	 2 x 30 A
PI9260.93/000/06 AC 48 ... 480V 3 x AC 20 A AC 100 ... 230 V
Article number:		  0067687
Load current AC-51:		 3 x 20 A
Load current AC-53a:	 3 x 12 A
PI9260.93/100/06 AC 48 ... 480V 3 x AC 20 A DC 10 ... 32 V
Article number:		  0067686
Load current AC-51:		 3 x 20 A
Load current AC-53a:	 3 x 20 A
Other variants on request.
Variants
The heat generated by the load current flowing through the SSR has to
be removed by a suitably chosen heat sink. It is essential that the junc-
tion temperature of the semiconductor is kept below 125 °C for all possible
ambient temperatures. It is of paramount importance that the thermal
resistance between the SSR base plate and the heat sink is kept to a
minimum. A small amount of thermally conductive compound (or a similar
interface material) should be applied to the base plate before assembly to
the heat sink. The tables shown below can be used as a guide to select
a suitable heat sink for various load currents and ambient temperatures
situations.
Notes on Sizing for Selection of a Heat Sink
5 05.06.18 en / 987
a)
Load
current (A)
3 Phase SSR Rating 20A/pole
Thermal resistance (K/W)
20 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.6
18 1.7 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9 0.8
16 2.0 1.7 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9
14 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.3 1.1
12 2.8 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.3
10 3.5 3.2 2.8 2.4 2.1 1.7
8 - 4.1 3.6 3.2 2.7 2.3
6 - - - 4.4 3.8 3.2
4 - - - - - -
2 - - - - - -
20 30 40 50 60 70
Ambient temperature (°C )
b)
Load
current (A)
3 Phase SSR Rating 30A/pole
Thermal resistance (K/W)
30 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2
27 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3
24 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
21 1.2 1.1 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5
18 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.7
15 2.0 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.9
12 2.7 2.4 2.1 1.8 1.5 1.2
9 3.8 3.4 3.0 2.6 2.2 1.8
6 - - - 4.2 3.6 3.0
3 - - - - - -
20 30 40 50 60 70